प्रेषक,

कैलाश कुमार अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, कोर्ट संख्या–7, एटा।

सेवा में,

श्रीमान महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वाराः माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, एटा।

विषय– <u>चल–अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण वर्ष 2015–16, 2016–17,</u> <u>2017–18, 2018–19 के सम्बन्ध में।</u>

महोदय,

ससम्मान उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बन्ध में निवेदन करना है कि मेरे द्वारा माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष वित वर्ष 2014—15 तक का चल—अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण पूर्व में प्रेषित किया जा चुका है।

मेरे द्वारा वर्ष 2016 से 2019 तक माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष अपनी चल—अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण प्रस्तुत करना था, परन्तु कार्याधिकता के वश समय पर प्रस्तुत नहीं किया जा सका था।

इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न मेरे द्वारा वित वर्ष 2016 से 2019 तक सम्पत्ति विवरण प्रेषित किये जा रहे हैं।

अतः आपसे विनम्र विनती है कि उपरोक्त सम्पत्ति विवरण माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष स्वीकृति हेतु रखने का कष्ट करें।

> आपकी अति कृपा होगी। सादर।

दिनॉक : 26 06 2020

(कैलाश कुमार) जेला पर्वे अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश. कोर्ट संख्या–7, एटा।

संलग्न–उपरोक्त।

Name & designation	Date of appointmen t	Village Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether Acquired of parted with	Mode of Acquisition of Partition	Parted with whom	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH	29-05-2009	(1) 16-64-1 BAPA NAGAR, HARDHYAN SINGH ROAD KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI- 110005	32 Sq. Mtr.	Nill	30,00,000/- Approx.	Ancestral Property 1/7 Paart as per law		Nill	The property belongs to the declarant before his joining the U.P. Judicial Service
		(2) D-147 SECTOR-18 ROHINI DELHI-85 (3) Flat book with project Delhi 99 Koyal Enclave, Opp. Avas Vikas, Bhopuratila Mor Gaziyabad U.P.	42 Sq. Mtr. LIG. DDA flat.	600/ Annual	40,00,000/- Approx.	In the name o my wife Meen Rani		Nill	
		Flat No. 102, Block-E first Floor Size 1365 sq Ft. Information Sent vide latter No. 533/I-PF dated-15-02-2016	1365 Sq. Mtr.	Nill	36,70,870/ Approx.	- With Joint Name of my wife Meen Rani	y No Sale-de	ed	Flat Booked o 20-10-2013
							for 1106		

(KAILASH KUMAR) A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES RELATED TO KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH U.P. TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17

Name & designation	Date of appointmen t	Village Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether Acquired of parted with	Mode of Acquisition of Partition	Parted with whom	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE
							3/00 - 26/	06/2020	
						(KAII A.D.J	ASH KUMAR . COURT NO.) ' 7, '	

ETAH.

Mr. S. d

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES RELATED TO KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH U.P. TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18

Name & designation	Date of appointmen t	Village Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether Acquired of parted with	Mode of Acquisition of Partition	Parted with whom	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE
	11					()	AILASH KUM	106/2020	

A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES RELATED TO KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH U.P. TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-19

Name & designation	Date of appointmen t	Village Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether Acquired of parted with	Mode of Acquisition of Partition	Parted with whom	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9.	10
AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE	AS ABOVE
			1			n.D.J. C	$\frac{1}{1000}$ $\frac{1}{10000}$ $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	Ŵ	

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES RELATED TO KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH U.P. TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-16

	Name and age of Family members	Details of earning Members in the family Such as their name Profession monthly Annual income etc.	Details of Movable Properties acquired held in Each calendar year (exceeding rupees one month basic Pay such as its value, source of amount, date and year of purchase with Particular of information if any furnished to the Hon'ble court	Amount balanced up to The calendar year and source of Amount	shares and Units and other investment along with A/C NO. Date of purchasing value and source of Amount invested.	Details of loans Advance etc. Taken along with its A/C No. Number of Instalments, Name of the Bank/ institution Etc.	Net annual income Sources from salary And other sources if any with details of deduction.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH D.O.J. 29-05-2009	1-Mrs. MEENA RANI AGE-42 YEAR (Wife) 2-MASTER LAKSHAY Age-14 Year (Son)	Mrs. MEENA RANI (Wife) Govt. EMPLOYEE WORKING AS AN ASSISTANT IN SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI. Gross Annual:- 535255/- Net:-378447/-	No such movable property in this calendar year has been purchased which has cost exceeding one month basic salary.	 1-Saving A/C No. 30795985089 Salary A/ C STATE BANK OF INDIA LUCKNOW Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs. 1,55,997/- Source saving . 2-Joint Saving A/C No. 33595654803 State Bank of India Rohini Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs. 59405/- Source saving 3-No Post Office A/C is being maintained. Note = Deposits were made out of saving of the year and payment of arrears. (KAILASH KUMAR) A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH. 	 PPF A/C No. 32446263896 CIF No. 85544967501 Amount at the end of F.Y. RS. 125708.00 Other investment 1-LIC Policy No. 331012849 D.O.C. 01-08-2005 Sum assured : 1,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 5,825/- 2LIC Policy No. 330024225 D.O.C. 15-07-1998 Sum assured : 50,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 3,153/- 3LIC Policy No. 110516201 D.O.C. 28-06-2001 Sum assured : 25,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 1712/- 4LIC Policy No. 564003934 D.O.C. 12-03-2010 Sum assured : 5,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 24,500/- S-Life Insurance Policy with Bajaj Allianze D.O.C. 25-12- 2007 Sum assured : 3,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 10,000/- Note := Deposits were made out of savings of the year and payment of arrears. 	 1- Flat Booked of Size 1365 sq. Feet Cost 36,70,870/- Bank Loan 25 Lakh From SBI Rohini Delhi availed A/C 33601094266 Rs. 25,000/- P.M. is being deducted from my salary A/C No. 30795985089 for 20 years. Information Sent vide letter No. 533/1-PF dated 15- 02-2016 	Gross Annual Income Rs. 9,22,731/- Deduction GIS=3,000 CPF=1,16,423 I. Tax =1,56,128 Net=647,180/-

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES RELATED TO KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH U.P. TO

FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17

INANCIAL	YEAR 2016-1	7					ar
Name and Designation Initial date of Joining of Audicial service	Name and age of Family members	Details of earning Members in the family Such as their name Profession monthly Annual income etc	Details of Movable Properties acquired held in Each calendar year (exceeding rupees one month basic Pay such as its value, source of amount, date and year of purchase with Particular of information if any furnished to the Hon'ble court.	Details of amount in Bank, post office etc. Amount balanced up to The calendar year and source of Amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC & shares and Units and other investment along with A/C NO. Date of purchasing value and source of Amount invested.	Details of loans Advance etc. Taken along with its A/C No. Number of Instalments. Name of the Bank/ institution Etc.	Net annual income Sources from salary And other sources if any with details of deduction.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH	1-Mrs. MEENA RANI AGE-43 YEAR (Wife)	MIS. MEENA RANI (Wife) Govt EMPLOYEE WORKING AS AN ASSISTANT IN	No such movable property in this calendar year has been purchased which has cost exceeding one month basic salary.	1-Saving A/C No. 30795985089 Salary A/C STATE BANK OF INDIA LUCKNOW Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs. 150233/- Source saving .	PPF A/C No. 32446263896 CIF No. 85544967501 Amount at the end of F.Y. RS. 187297/-	1- Flat Booked of Size 1365 sq. Feet Cost 36,70,870- Bank Loan 25 Lakh From SBI Rohini	Gross Annual Income Rs. 11,71,114/-
D.O.J.	2-MASTER LAKSHAY	SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI.		2-Joint Saving A/C No. 33595654803 State Bank of India Rohini Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs. 103205/- Source saving	Other investment 1-LIC Policy No. 331012849 D.O.C. 01-08-2005 Sum assured : 1,00,000/- Annual	Delhi availed A/C 33601094266 Rs. 25,000/- P.M. is being deducted from my salary A/C No.	Deduction G1S=4,800/- CPF=1,12,290/- I. Tax =1,14,086/- Net=9,39,938/-
29-05-2009	Age-15 Year (Son)	Gross Annual:- 584056/-		3-No Post Office A/C is being maintained.	Premium Rs. 5,825/- 2LIC Policy No. 330024225 D.O.C. 15-07-1998 Sum	30795985089 for 20 years. Information Sent vide letter No.	
		Net:-423278/-		Note = Deposits were made out of saving of the year and payment of arrears.	assured : 50,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 3,153/-	533/1-PF dated	-
					3LIC Policy No. 110516201 D.O.C. 28-06-2001 Sum assured : 25,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 1712/- (Matured)		
					4LIC Policy No. 564003934 D.O.C. 12-03-2010 Sum assured : 5,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 24,500/-		
				(KAILASH KUMAR)	5-Life Insurance Policy with Bajaj Allianze D.O.C. 25-12- 2007 Sum assured : 3,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 10,000/-		
				A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH.	Note := Deposits were made out of savings of the year and payment of arrears.		

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES RELATED TO KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH U.P. TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18

Name and Designation Initial date of Joining of Judicial service	Name and age of Family members		Properties acquired held		shares and Units and other investment along with A/C	Details of loans Advance etc. Taken along with its A/C No. Number of Instalments, Name of the Bank/ institution Etc.	Net annual income Sources from salary And other sources if any with details of deduction.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
I KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH D.O.J. 29-05-2009	2 1-Mrs. MEENA RANI AGE-44 YEAR (Wife) 2-MASTER LAKSHAY Age-16 Year (Son)	Mrs. MEENA RANI (Wife) Govt. EMPLOYEE WORKING AS AN ASSISTANT IN SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI. Gross Annual:- 905212/- Net:-693892/- with Arrears of seventh Pay Commission	No such movable property in this calendar year has been purchased which has cost exceeding one month basic salary.	 1-Saving A/C No. 30795985089 Salary A/C STATE BANK OF INDIA LUCKNOW Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs. 124907.32/- Source saving. 2-Joint Saving A/C No. 33595654803 State Bank of India Rohini Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs. 185131.14/- Source saving 3-No Post Office A/C is being maintained. Note = Deposits were made out of saving of the year and payment of arrears 	PPF A/C No. 32446263896 CIF No. 85544967501 Amount at the end of F.Y. RS. 262619/- Other investment 1-LIC Policy No. 331012849 D.O.C. 01-08-2005 Sum assured : 1,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 5,825/- 2LIC Policy No. 330024225 D.O.C. 15-07-1998 Sum assured : 50,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 3,153/- (Matured) 3-LIC Policy No. 564003934 D.O.C. 12-03-2010 Sum assured : 5,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 24,500/- 4-Life Insurance Policy with Bajaj Allianze D.O.C. 25-12- 2007 Sum assured : 3,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 10,000/- Note := Deposits were made		Gross Annual Income Rs. 12,19,397/- Deduction GIS=4,800/- CPF=1,17,138/- I. Tax =10,5,742/- Net=9,91,717/-
				A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH.	out of savings of the year and payment of arrears.		

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES RELATED TO KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH U.P. TO FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-19

Name and Designation Initial date of Joining of Judicial service	Name and age of Family members	Details of earning Members in the family Such as their name Profession monthly Annual income etc.	Details of Movable Properties acquired held in Each calendar year (exceeding rupees one month basic Pay such as its value, source of amount, date and year of purchase with Particular of information if any furnished to the Hon'ble court	2 claire et alle alle alle alle alle alle alle	shares and Units and other investment along with A/C NO. Date of purchasing value	Details of loans Advance etc. Taken along with its A/C No. Number of Instalments, Name of the Bank/ institution Etc.	Net annual income Sources from salary And other sources if any with details of deduction.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
KAILASH KUMAR A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH D.O.J. 29-05-2009	1-Mrs. MEENA RANI AGE-45 YEAR (Wife) 2-MASTER LAKSHAY Age-17 Year (Son)	Mrs. MEENA RANI (Wife) Govt. EMPLOYEE WORKING AS AN ASSISTANT IN SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI. Gross Annual:- 794128/- Net:-596144/-	No such movable property in this calendar year has been purchased which has cost exceeding one month basic salary.	 1-Saving A/C No. 30795985089 Salary A/C STATE BANK OF INDIA LUCKNOW Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs. 163420/- Source saving . 2-Joint Saving A/C No. 33595654803 State Bank of India Rohini Amount in Balance at the end of financial year Rs.334392.54/- Source saving 3-No. Post Office A/C is being maintained. Note = Deposits were made out of saving of the year and payment of arrears KAIL ASH KUMAR) A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, 	PPF A/C No. 32446263896 CIF No. 85544967501 Amount at the end of F.Y. RS. 436087/- Other investment 1-LIC Policy No. 331012849 D.O.C. 01-08-2005 Sum assured : 1,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 5,825/- 2-LIC Policy No. 564003934 D.O.C. 12-03-2010 Sum assured : 5,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 24,500/- 3-Life Insurance Policy with Bajaj Allianze D.O.C. 25-12- 2007 Sum assured : 3,00,000/- Annual Premium Rs. 10,000/- Note := Deposits were made out of savings of the year and payment of arrears.	1- Flat Booked of Size 1365 sq. Feet Cost 36,70,870/- Bank Loan 25 Lakh From SBI Rohini Delhi availed A/C 33601094266 Rs. 25,000/- P.M. is being deducted from my salary A/C No. 30795985089 for 20 years. Information Sent vide letter No. 533/1-PF dated 15-02-2016	Gross Annual Income Rs. 17,86,253/- GIS=4,800/- CPF=1,25,023/- I. Tax =2,11,775/- Net=14,44,655/-
				A.D.J. COURT NO. 7, ETAH.			